

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Poor Performance of Insurance under NLM - Cancellation of Deployment of Veterinary Assistant Surgeons thereof.

ORDER NO. 69 -SHDJ of 2023
DATED 20 -02-2023

The order issued by the District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu vide Office Order under endorsement No. DSHOJ/Esstt/2021-22/1566-69 dated 07.12.2021 regarding deployment of Veterinary Assistant Surgeons in his office is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

(Krishan Lal) JKAS,

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department,
Jammu.

10.02.23

No. DSHJ-ESTTOGAZ/36/2021/ 17-669-72

Dated:

20.02.2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Concerned Veterinary Assistant Surgeon for compliance.
- 4. I/C Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.